## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5943729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ATOSSA GENETICS INC.	01/03/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATOSSA THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	107 SPRING STREET
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 119**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08709207
Application Number:	09435131
Application Number:	10404866
Application Number:	09027362
Application Number:	10001041
Application Number:	10002540
Application Number:	11116961
Application Number:	60248134
Application Number:	60248136
Application Number:	10144853
Application Number:	09397753
Application Number:	10109046
Application Number:	09473510
Application Number:	13210161
Application Number:	09313463
Application Number:	09502404
Application Number:	10721701
Application Number:	09625399
Application Number:	09800970
Application Number:	10622743

PATENT REEL: 051783 FRAME: 0477

505897028

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13679208
Application Number:	09287087
Application Number:	09438219
Application Number:	11492392
Application Number:	09923791
Application Number:	60223857
Application Number:	10825752
Application Number:	09590517
Application Number:	11725928
Application Number:	13093781
Application Number:	09852145
Application Number:	09482145
Application Number:	09506477
Application Number:	10072911
Application Number:	10607142
Application Number:	11302929
Application Number:	10746121
Application Number:	10746128
Application Number:	10746117
Application Number:	09916647
Application Number:	11958597
Application Number:	13018271
Application Number:	60417918
Application Number:	10530610
Application Number:	13369192
Application Number:	61550855
Application Number:	13659832
Application Number:	14352461
Application Number:	14712846
Application Number:	61550865
Application Number:	13659831
Application Number:	14352668
Application Number:	61237573
Application Number:	13392042
Application Number:	14251255
Application Number:	61145964
Application Number:	13659819
Application Number:	61045241

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12424506
Application Number:	13456782
Application Number:	61871677
Application Number:	61871503
Application Number:	14472176
Application Number:	61926180
Application Number:	15110718
Application Number:	10351058
Application Number:	10422381
Application Number:	10351051
Application Number:	10112954
Application Number:	10212280
Application Number:	10427252
Application Number:	10104016
Application Number:	10127664
Application Number:	09524746
Application Number:	08155748
Application Number:	10783714
Application Number:	10284990
Application Number:	10167017
Application Number:	10097412
Application Number:	15316136
Application Number:	62007830
Application Number:	62147536
Application Number:	15561249
Application Number:	62192505
Application Number:	15744004
Application Number:	62556799
Application Number:	62624787
Application Number:	62693885
Application Number:	62870656
PCT Number:	US1997014863
PCT Number:	US2001046032
PCT Number:	US1999021378
PCT Number:	US2002009583
PCT Number:	US2000001960
PCT Number:	US1999007589
PCT Number:	US1999027060

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2001024770
PCT Number:	US2000015993
PCT Number:	US2001015126
PCT Number:	US2000000857
PCT Number:	US2000005142
PCT Number:	US2004043015
PCT Number:	US2000013713
PCT Number:	US2002001142
PCT Number:	US2012061733
PCT Number:	US2012061738
PCT Number:	US2010047026
PCT Number:	US2014053258
PCT Number:	US2015010808
PCT Number:	US1994013456
PCT Number:	US2015033827
PCT Number:	US2016026170
PCT Number:	US2004013405
PCT Number:	US2016042202
PCT Number:	US2018050272
PCT Number:	US2018050197
PCT Number:	US2018050193
PCT Number:	US2017053225
PCT Number:	US2019021653

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6504939300

Email: dhoffman@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38602-700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELLE HOFFMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Danielle Hoffman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=38602\_Atossa\_Name\_Change#page1.tif

 $source = 38602\_Atossa\_Name\_Change \# page 2.tif$ 

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ATOSSA GENETICS INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ATOSSA GENETICS INC." TO "ATOSSA
THERAPEUTICS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 12:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SIXTH DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2020 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202114551 Date: 01-03-20

4682236 8100 SR# 20200044038

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:43 PM 01/03/2020 FILED 12:43 PM 01/03/2020

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

SR 20200044038 - File Number 4682236

# AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ATOSSA GENETICS INC.

Atossa Genetics Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST:

That the Board of Directors of the Corporation has duly adopted resolutions authorizing the Corporation to execute and file with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended (this "Amendment") to change the name of the Corporation from "Atossa Genetics Inc." to "Atossa Therapeutics, Inc."

SECOND:

That this Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the terms of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, and the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law by the Board of Directors.

THIRD:

That upon the effectiveness of this Amendment, the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, is hereby amended such that ARTICLE I is amended and restated in its entirety to read as set forth below, with no other changes to be made.

"ARTICLE I - The name of the Corporation is Atossa Therapeutics, Inc."

FOURTH:

This Amendment shall be effective as of January 6, 2020, at 12:01 a.m., Eastern Time (the "Effective Time").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by Kyle Guse, its Chief Financial Officer, Secretary and General Counsel, this 3rd day of January, 2020.

ATOSSA GENETICS INC.

By: Yvla Guea

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Secretary and General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 051783 FRAME: 0483

**RECORDED: 02/03/2020**